•	 60W (30W RMS) max handling power
•	 Waterproof bridged woofer/tweeter
•	 Polypropylene cone
•	 Ferro fluid cooling on tweeter
•	 Rubber suspension/surround
•	 Four-layer ASV voice coil
•	 U-bracket included
•	 Rear AMPS mounting pattern for additional
mounting options
•	 Fixed grille
•	 Corrosion resistant (D1141 - 98)
•	 UV resistant (ATSM D4329)
•	 Dimensions:  4.1" W x 4.1" H x 3.11" D
		                4.37" W x 4.33" H x 3.11" D (w/ bracket)
K E Y  F E A T U R E S
Note: Bar-mount bracket not included - sold
separately. Shown for demonstraion purposes only.
JXHD30PS
3" Universal Mount
Two-Way Speakers
JXHD30PS
3" Universal Mount
Two-Way Speakers
Confidential: This drawing and the
information contained within are the
intellectual property of ASA.  This
drawing may not be reproduced or
distributed without the written
authorization of ASA.
DESCRIPTION:
TOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, UNLESS
DECIMALS .X  ±.060  DECIMALS .XXX ±.010
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
DECIMALS .XX ±.030  ANGLES ±1°
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SCALE:
PART #:
SHEET:
ORIGIN
DATE:OF DRAWN BY:
TY
P
E
R
E
V
IS
IO
N
Elkhart, IN  46514
2602 Marina Drive
 4.37
 4
.3
3
 1.59
 3.11
 1.50
 20.00 ±1.00
 3
.3
1
 2.30
BONDED
SPEAKER
CABLE
+/-
 4X M4X0.7
38
1.50
30 1.
18
 3.54
 120°
 60°
 1.12
 2.05
 0
.7
9
 0.38
30
1.18
38 1.
50
4.5
0.18
 4.10
4x M4-0.7 X 12MM BHCS
4X M4 FLAT WASHER
2X RUBBER FRICTION PADS (GLUED TO CUP)
GASKET FOR PANEL INSTALL
NUT FOR PANEL INSTALL
SPEAKER CUP
JXHD30 COAX
SPEAKER
SURFACE MOUNT BRACKET
DESIGN REVISIONS
REV. DATE REVISION HISTORY ECO#
A 08/09/21 ORIGINAL
REV DATE-BY MECHANICAL ENG. PRODUCT ENG. CHANGE DESCRIPTION EDR#
DOCUMENT REVISIONS
A
1 1
JXHD30PS
POWERSPORTS UNIVERSAL MOUNT SPEAKERS
7/30/2021 Z.SIMMONS P1:1.5
Confidential: This drawing and the
information contained within are the
intellectual property of ASA.  This
drawing may not be reproduced or
distributed without the written
authorization of ASA.
DESCRIPTION:
TOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, UNLESS
DECIMALS .X  ±.060  DECIMALS .XXX ±.010
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
DECIMALS .XX ±.030  ANGLES ±1°
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SCALE:
PART #:
SHEET:
ORIGIN
DATE:OF DRAWN BY:
TY
P
E
R
E
V
IS
IO
N
Elkhart, IN  46514
2602 Marina Drive
 4.37
 4
.3
3
 1.59
 3.11
 1.50
 20.00 ±1.00
 3
.3
1
 2.30
BONDED
SPEAKER
CABLE
+/-
 4X M4X0.7
38
1.50
30 1.
18
 3.54
 120°
 60°
 1.12
 2.05
 0
.7
9
 0.38
30
1.18
38 1.
50
4.5
0.18
 4.10
4x M4-0.7 X 12MM BHCS
4X M4 FLAT WASHER
2X RUBBER FRICTION PADS (GLUED TO CUP)
GASKET FOR PANEL INSTALL
NUT FOR PANEL INSTALL
SPEAKER CUP
JXHD30 COAX
SPEAKER
SURFACE MOUNT BRACKET
DESIGN REVISIONS
REV. DATE REVISION HISTORY ECO#
A 08/09/21 ORIGINAL
REV DATE-BY MECHANICAL ENG. PRODUCT ENG. CHANGE DESCRIPTION EDR#
DOCUMENT REVISIONS
A
1 1
JXHD30PS
POWERSPORTS UNIVERSAL MOUNT SPEAKERS
7/30/2021 Z.SIMMONS P1:1.5
Confidential: This drawing and the
information contained within are the
intellectual property of ASA.  This
drawing may not be reproduced or
distributed without the written
authorization of ASA.
DESCRIPTION:
TOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, UNLESS
DECIMALS .X  ±.060  DECIMALS .XXX ±.010
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
DECIMALS .XX ±.030  ANGLES ±1°
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SCALE:
PART #:
SHEET:
ORIGIN
DATE:OF DRAWN BY:
TY
P
E
R
E
V
IS
IO
N
Elkhart, IN  46514
2602 Marina Drive
 4.37
 4
.3
3
 1.59
 3.11
 1.50
 20.00 ±1.00
 3
.3
1
 2.30
BONDED
SPEAKER
CABLE
+/-
 4X M4X0.7
38
1.50
30 1.
18
 3.54
 120°
 60°
 1.12
 2.05
 0
.7
9
 0.38
30
1.18
38 1.
50
4.5
0.18
 4.10
4x M4-0.7 X 12MM BHCS
4X M4 FLAT WASHER
2X RUBBER FRICTION PADS (GLUED TO CUP)
GASKET FOR PANEL INSTALL
NUT FOR PANEL INSTALL
SPEAKER CUP
JXHD30 COAX
SPEAKER
SURFACE MOUNT BRACKET
DESIGN REVISIONS
REV. DATE REVISION HISTORY ECO#
A 08/09/21 ORIGINAL
REV DATE-BY MECHANICAL ENG. PRODUCT ENG. CHANGE DESCRIPTION EDR#
DOCUMENT REVISIONS
A
1 1
JXHD30PS
POWERSPORTS UNIVERSAL MOUNT SPEAKERS
7/30/2021 Z.SIMMONS P1:1.5
TECHNICAL DATA        04/24/14
JXHD30HPC 3” High Performance Coaxial Speaker
2.97
1.38.84Ø3.54
FEATURES:
 Satin Black Grille Color with Chrome accents
 Waterproof Bridged Woofer/Tweeter Design
 4 Layer ASV voice coil
 Ferro Fluid Cooling on tweeter
 Sealed Design / Construction
 Polypropylene cone
 Rubber Suspension / Surround
 Fixed Grille
 Removable Tuned Rear Enclosure
 Threaded nut mounting solution for low profile applications
 Corrosion resistant ( D1141-98 complaint)
 UV Resistant (ASTM-D4329 compliant)
Specifications:
General Specifications:
Woofer Size 3”
Woofer Material  Poly-propylene
Tweeter Type Dome
Tweeter Material Silk / Neodymium Magnet
Voice Coil Size 0.75”
Magnet Weight  4.2 oz
Mounting Depth 3.3”
Hole Size   3”
Impedance  4 Ω
Temperature Range -30C - 70C -22F - 158F
Max RH  100%
Terminal Size Positive - 0.205" Negative – 0.110”
Performance Specifications:
Frequency Response 90 Hz – 20 KHz
RMS Power Range 30 W
Max Power   60 W
SPL @ 1 W/ 1 M  83 dB
Resonant Frequency   150 Hz
TECHNICAL DATA        04/24/14
JXHD30HPC 3” High Performance Coaxial Speaker
2.97
1.38.84Ø3.54
FEATURES:
 Satin Black Grille Color with Chrome accents
 Waterproof Bridged Woofer/Tweeter Design
 4 Layer ASV voice coil
 Ferro Fluid Cooling on tweeter
 Sealed Design / Construction
 Polypropylene cone
 Rubber Suspension / Surround
 Fixed Grille
 Removable Tuned Rear Enclosure
 Threaded nut mounting solution for low profile applications
 Corrosion resistant ( D1141-98 complaint)
 UV Resistant (ASTM-D4329 compliant)
Specifications:
General Specifications:
Woofer Size 3”
Woofer Material  Poly-propylene
Tweeter Type Dome
Tweeter Material Silk / Neodymium Magnet
Voice Coil Size 0.75”
Magnet Weight  4.2 oz
Mounting Depth 3.3”
Hole Size   3”
Impedance  4 Ω
Temperature Range -30C - 70C -22F - 158F
Max RH  100%
Terminal Size Positive - 0.205" Negative – 0.110”
Performance Specifications:
Frequency Response 90 Hz – 20 KHz
RMS Power Range 30 W
Max Power   60 W
SPL @ 1 W/ 1 M  83 dB
Resonant Frequency   150 Hz
TECHNICAL DATA        04/24/14
JXHD30HPC 3” High Performance Coaxial Speaker
2.97
1.38.84Ø3.54
FEATURES:
 Satin Black Grille Color with Chrome accents
 Waterproof Bridged Woofer/Tweeter Design
 4 Layer ASV voice coil
 Ferro Fluid Cooling on tweeter
 Sealed Design / Construction
 Polypropylene cone
 Rubber Suspension / Surround
 Fixed Grille
 Removable Tuned Rear Enclosure
 Threaded nut mounting solution for low profile applications
 Corrosion resistant ( D1141-98 complaint)
 UV Resistant (ASTM-D4329 compliant)
Specifications:
General Specifications:
Woofer Size 3”
Woofer Material  Poly-propylene
Tweeter Type Dome
Tweeter Material Silk / Neodymium Magnet
Voice Coil Size 0.75”
Magnet Weight  4.2 oz
Mounting Depth 3.3”
Hole Size   3”
Impedance  4 Ω
Temperature Range -30C - 70C -22F - 158F
Max RH  100%
Terminal Size Positive - 0.205" Negative – 0.110”
Performance Specifications:
Frequency Response 90 Hz – 20 KHz
RMS Power Range 30 W
Max Power   60 W
SPL @ 1 W/ 1 M  83 dB
Resonant Frequency   150 Hz
TECHNICAL DATA        04/24/14
JXHD30HPC 3” High Performance Coaxial Speaker
2.97
1.38.84Ø3.54
FEATURES:
 Satin Black Grille Color with Chrome accents
 Waterproof Bridged Woofer/Tweeter Design
 4 Layer ASV voice coil
 Ferro Fluid Cooling on tweeter
 Sealed Design / Construction
 Polypropylene cone
 Rubber Suspension / Surround
 Fixed Grille
 Removable Tuned Rear Enclosure
 Threaded nut mounting solution for low profile applications
 Corrosion resistant ( D1141-98 complaint)
 UV Resistant (ASTM-D4329 compliant)
Specifications:
General Specifications:
Woofer Size 3”
Woofer Material  Poly-propylene
Tweeter Type Dome
Tweeter Material Silk / Neodymium Magnet
Voice Coil Size 0.75”
Magnet Weight  4.2 oz
Mounting Depth 3.3”
Hole Size   3”
Impedance  4 Ω
Temperature Range -30C - 70C -22F - 158F
Max RH  100%
Terminal Size Positive - 0.205" Negative – 0.110”
Performance Specifications:
Frequency Response 90 Hz – 20 KHz
RMS Power Range 30 W
Max Power   60 W
SPL @ 1 W/ 1 M  83 dB
Resonant Frequency   150 Hz